Year: 2006
Make: GMC
Model:

VIN: 1GTHK232X6F128676

MECHANICAL

- Cooling, external engine oil cooler,
heavy-duty air-to-oil, integral to
driver side of radiator tank

- Cooling, internal transmission oil
cooler, water-to-oil, integral to driver
side of radiator tank (Included and
only available with (MT1)
Transmission, 4-speed automatic,
heavy-duty and (MW7) Transmission,
Allison 1000 6-speed automatic)

- Cooling, external transmission oil
cooler, auxiliary, heavy-duty air-to-oil
(Included and only available with
(MT1) Transmission, 4-speed
automatic, heavy-duty and (MW7)
Transmission, Allison 1000 6-speed
automatic)

- Four wheel drive

- Rear axle, 4.10 ratio

- Battery, heavy-duty, 600 cold-
cranking amps, includes rundown
protection and retained accessory
power (Not standard with (LLY)
Engine, Duramax 6600 Turbo Diesel
V8 or (LBZ) Engine, Duramax 6600
Turbo Diesel V8)

- Alternator, 105 amps

- Frame, hydroformed

- Recovery hooks, front, frame-
mounted (Standard on 4WD Models
only)

- GVWR, 9200 Ibs. (4173 kg) (Must
specify on TC25903, TK25753 and
T*25743 Models)

- Suspension Package,
Handling/Trailering, heavy-duty,
includes 36mm piston monotube
shocks

- Suspension, front, independent
torsion bar, and stabilizer bar

- Suspension, rear, semi-elliptic 2-
stage multi-leaf springs

- Tire carrier, outside spare, winch-
type mounted under frame at rear

- Steering, power

- Exhaust, aluminized stainless-steel
muffler and tailpipe

- Tools, mechanical jack and wheel
wrench located in back of cab

EXTERIOR

Sierra 2500HD SLE2 Crew Cab 4WD

Engine: DURAMAX 6600 TURBO DIESEL V8 (300 HP [223.8 kW] @ 3000 rpm, 520 ...

Transmission:
Colors:
Mileage: 201,205

- Paint, solid

- Air dam, Gray

- Wheel flares, front and rear (See
Color and Trim section for available
colors. - Front only when (ZW9)
Pickup bed, delete is ordered)

- Lamps, dual cargo area lamps

- Wipers, intermittent, front, wet-arm
with pulse washers

- Tailgate protection, top of tailgate
protection cap (Not available with
(ZW9) Pickup bed, delete)

INTERIOR

- Steering column, Tilt-Wheel,
adjustable, includes brake/transmission
shift interlock

- Theft-deterrent system, PASSlock Il

- Instrumentation, analog, includes
speedometer, odometer with trip
odometer, fuel level, voltmeter, engine
temperature, oil pressure and
tachometer

- Warning tones, headlamp on, key-in-
ignition, driver and passenger buckle
up reminder, turn signal on

- Cupholders, front (Also includes rear
cupholders on Extended and Crew Cab
Models)

- Cigarette lighter, on instrument
panel

- Headliner, Shale-colored cloth, with
matching retainer moldings

- Visors, padded, Shale-colored, driver
and passenger side with cloth trim,
extenders, pocket on driver side and
vanity mirror on passenger side

- Assist handle, front passenger (Also
includes rear outboard passenger
assist handle on Extended and Crew
Cab models)

- Coat hook, driver side (Also includes
passenger side coat hook on Extended
and Crew Cab Models)

SAFETY

- Air bags, frontal, driver and right
front passenger (Regular and
Extended Cab Models includes
passenger side deactivation switch. -
Always use safety belts and proper
child restraints, even with air bags.
Children are safer when properly
secured in a rear seat. See the
Owner's Manual for more safety
information)

MonroneyLabels.com

ALLISON 1000 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC, ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLE..
Deep Blue Metallic (25U) / Neutral

Stock #: 128676

CITY MPG

HIGHWAY MPG

19

Actual mileage will vary with options, driving conditions, driving habits and vehicle's condition

MSRP

INSTALLED OPTIONS

[YF5] Emissions, California State Requirements
[LLY] Engine, Duramax 6600 Turbo Diesel V8

[MW7] Transmission, Allison 1000 6 Speed Automatic,
Electronically Controlled With Overdrive And Electronic Engine
Grade Braking

[G80] Differential, Automatic Locking, Heavy Duty, Rear

[GT4] Rear Axle, 3.73 Ratio

[4SA] SLT Preferred Equipment Group

[2] Seat Trim, Leather

[UC6] Sound System, Etr Am/Fm Stereo With 6 Disc CD Changer

[PY0] Wheels, 4 16" X 6.5" (40.6 CM X 16.5 CM) 8 Lug Polished
Forged Aluminum

[TQ3] Battery, Heavy Duty Dual, 770 Cold Cranking Amps

[KNP] Cooling, External Transmission Oil Cooler, Auxiliary, Heavy
Duty Air To Oil

[D07] Console, Floor

[UQ7] Sound System Feature, Bose Premium Speaker System
[UK6] Sound System Feature, Rear Audio Controls

[PDN] Heavy Duty Power Package

[AG1] Seat Adjuster, Power, Driver 6 Way

[B30] Floor Covering, Color Keyed Carpeting And Rubberized
Vinyl Floormats

[BVE] Regular Production Accessory, Assist Steps, Chrome Plated
Tubular, Stainless Steel.

[K34] Cruise Control, Electronic With Set And Resume Speed
Door Locks, Power
[VB3] Bumper, Rear, Chrome Step

[gJ2] Air Conditioning, Dual Zone, Automatic, Individual Climate
Settings For Driver And Right Front Passenger

[c49] Defogger, Rear Window, Electric
[A]1] Glass, Solar Ray Deep Tinted
[U2K] Sound System Feature, XM Satellite Radio

[UK3] Sound System Feature, Steering Wheel Mounted Radio
Controls, Radio And Driver Information Center (Dic).

[SAF] Spare Tire Lock
[K47] Air Cleaner, High Capacity
[K05] Engine Block Heater

[DPN] Mirrors, Vertical Camper, Outside Rearview, Power
Adjustable Glass, Heated, Manual Folding And Extending

[Nzz] Skid Plate Package
[z82] Trailering Equipment, Heavy Duty
[NP1] Transfer Case, Electronic Shift

[UY2] Trailering Wiring Provisions, For Camper, 5 TH Wheel And
Gooseneck Trailer

[VK3] License Plate Bracket, Front
[R6J] Customer Dialogue Network
Original Shipping Charge

$30,585.00

$0
$5,310
included

included
$0

$0

$0

$795
$200

$0
included

$0
$0

$495

$240
$229
$100
$195

$175
$180
$325
$125

$15
$25
$50
$238

$95
included
$195
$35

$0
$0
$875

RETAIL PRICE (ORIGINALLY NEW)

$48,377.00

Pinkdot Motors

www.pinkdotmotors.com




	CITY MPG
	HIGHWAY MPG
	MECHANICAL

	New
	INTERIOR
	SAFETY
	EXTERIOR
	Pinkdot Motors


