Year: 2006 Make: GMC

Model: Sierra 2500HD SLE2 Crew Cab 4WD

VIN: 1GTHK232X6F128676

Colors: Deep Blue Metallic (25U) / Neutral

Mileage: 201,205 Stock #: 128676

Engine: DURAMAX 6600 TURBO DIESEL V8 (300 HP [223.8 kW] @ 3000 rpm, 520 ... Transmission: ALLISON 1000 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC, ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLE...

MECHANICAL

- Cooling, external engine oil cooler, heavy-duty air-to-oil, integral to driver side of radiator tank
- Cooling, internal transmission oil cooler, water-to-oil, integral to driver side of radiator tank (Included and only available with (MT1) Transmission, 4-speed automatic, heavy-duty and (MW7) Transmission, Allison 1000 6-speed automatic)
- Cooling, external transmission oil cooler, auxiliary, heavy-duty air-to-oil (Included and only available with (MT1) Transmission, 4-speed automatic, heavy-duty and (MW7) Transmission, Allison 1000 6-speed automatic)
- Four wheel drive
- Rear axle, 4.10 ratio
- Battery, heavy-duty, 600 coldcranking amps, includes rundown protection and retained accessory power (Not standard with (LLY) Engine, Duramax 6600 Turbo Diesel V8 or (LBZ) Engine, Duramax 6600 Turbo Diesel V8)
- Alternator, 105 amps
- Frame, hydroformed
- · Recovery hooks, front, framemounted (Standard on 4WD Models only)
- GVWR, 9200 lbs. (4173 kg) (Must specify on TC25903, TK25753 and T*25743 Models)
- Suspension Package, Handling/Trailering, heavy-duty, includes 36mm piston monotube shocks
- Suspension, front, independent torsion bar, and stabilizer bar
- Suspension, rear, semi-elliptic 2stage multi-leaf springs
- Tire carrier, outside spare, winchtype mounted under frame at rear
- Steering, power
- Exhaust, aluminized stainless-steel muffler and tailpipe
- Tools, mechanical jack and wheel wrench located in back of cab

EXTERIOR

· Paint, solid

· Air dam, Gray

- · Wheel flares, front and rear (See Color and Trim section for available colors. - Front only when (ZW9) Pickup bed. delete is ordered)
- · Lamps, dual cargo area lamps
- · Wipers, intermittent, front, wet-arm with pulse washers
- · Tailgate protection, top of tailgate protection cap (Not available with (ZW9) Pickup bed, delete)

INTERIOR

- · Steering column, Tilt-Wheel, adjustable, includes brake/transmission shift interlock
- · Theft-deterrent system, PASSlock II
- · Instrumentation, analog, includes speedometer, odometer with trip odometer, fuel level, voltmeter, engine temperature, oil pressure and tachometer
- · Warning tones, headlamp on, key-inignition, driver and passenger buckle up reminder, turn signal on
- · Cupholders, front (Also includes rear cupholders on Extended and Crew Cab Models)
- · Cigarette lighter, on instrument panel
- · Headliner, Shale-colored cloth, with matching retainer moldings
- · Visors, padded, Shale-colored, driver and passenger side with cloth trim, extenders, pocket on driver side and vanity mirror on passenger side
- · Assist handle, front passenger (Also includes rear outboard passenger assist handle on Extended and Crew Cab models)
- · Coat hook, driver side (Also includes passenger side coat hook on Extended and Crew Cab Models)

SAFETY

· Air bags, frontal, driver and right front passenger (Regular and Extended Cab Models includes passenger side deactivation switch. -Always use safety belts and proper child restraints, even with air bags. Children are safer when properly secured in a rear seat. See the Owner's Manual for more safety information)

CITY MPG

16



HIGHWAY MPG

Actual mileage will vary with options, driving conditions, driving habits and vehicle's condition

New

MSRP	\$30,585.00
INSTALLED OPTIONS	
[YF5] Emissions, California State Requirements	\$0
[LLY] Engine, Duramax 6600 Turbo Diesel V8	\$5,310
[MW7] Transmission, Allison 1000 6 Speed Automatic, Electronically Controlled With Overdrive And Electronic Engine Grade Braking	included
[G80] Differential, Automatic Locking, Heavy Duty, Rear	included
[GT4] Rear Axle, 3.73 Ratio	\$0
[4SA] SLT Preferred Equipment Group	\$0
[2] Seat Trim, Leather	\$0
[UC6] Sound System, Etr Am/Fm Stereo With 6 Disc CD Changer	\$795
[PY0] Wheels, 4 16" X 6.5" (40.6 CM X 16.5 CM) 8 Lug Polished Forged Aluminum	\$200
[TQ3] Battery, Heavy Duty Dual, 770 Cold Cranking Amps	\$0
[KNP] Cooling, External Transmission Oil Cooler, Auxiliary, Heav Duty Air To Oil	y included
[D07] Console, Floor	\$0
[UQ7] Sound System Feature, Bose Premium Speaker System	\$0
[UK6] Sound System Feature, Rear Audio Controls	\$0
[PDN] Heavy Duty Power Package	\$7,555
[AG1] Seat Adjuster, Power, Driver 6 Way	\$240
[B30] Floor Covering, Color Keyed Carpeting And Rubberized Vinyl Floormats	\$100
[BVE] Regular Production Accessory, Assist Steps, Chrome Plate Tubular, Stainless Steel.	d \$495
[K34] Cruise Control, Electronic With Set And Resume Speed	\$240
Door Locks, Power	\$229
[VB3] Bumper, Rear, Chrome Step	\$100
[CJ2] Air Conditioning, Dual Zone, Automatic, Individual Climate Settings For Driver And Right Front Passenger	\$195
[C49] Defogger, Rear Window, Electric	\$175
[AJ1] Glass, Solar Ray Deep Tinted	\$180
[U2K] Sound System Feature, XM Satellite Radio	\$325
[UK3] Sound System Feature, Steering Wheel Mounted Radio Controls, Radio And Driver Information Center (Dic).	\$125
[SAF] Spare Tire Lock	\$15
[K47] Air Cleaner, High Capacity	\$25
[K05] Engine Block Heater	\$50
[DPN] Mirrors, Vertical Camper, Outside Rearview, Power Adjustable Glass, Heated, Manual Folding And Extending	\$238
[NZZ] Skid Plate Package	\$95
[Z82] Trailering Equipment, Heavy Duty	included
[NP1] Transfer Case, Electronic Shift	\$195
[UY2] Trailering Wiring Provisions, For Camper, 5 TH Wheel And Gooseneck Trailer	\$35
[VK3] License Plate Bracket, Front	\$0
[R6J] Customer Dialogue Network	\$0
Original Shipping Charge	\$875
RETAIL PRICE (ORIGINALLY NEW)	\$48,377.00

Pinkdot Motors

www.pinkdotmotors.com